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8.21 Number of establishments and employees in the fish processing industry, by province 

Province 
or territory 

Establishments Employees Establishments Employees 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Lsland 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Northwest Territories 

104 
18 
92 
71 
40 
13 
2 
1 

49 
2 

8,199 
718 

6,208 
4,109 

228 

99 
19 

100 
74 
39 
15 

1 
1 

8,637 
712 

5,793 
3,829 
1.859 

2,972 

Tolal, Canada 

Confidential, included in Canada total. 

8.22 Fur farm production (dollars) 

Province or territory Value of mink pelts produced on fur farms 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

258,539 
401,672 

7,729,718 
454,389 

7,975,170 
16,665,872 
1,482,314 

126,485 
1,110,723 
6,949,484 

396,453 
485,063 

9,257,254 
454,602 

8,586,178 
19,903,219 
1,881,537 

98,852 
1,450,803 
7,534,543 

347,200 
404,678 

8,711,527 
418,719 

6,724,092 
17,265,248 

1,579,041 
41,821 

1,057,291 
5,979,994 

50,048,504 

Value of fo-\ pelts produced on fur farms 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Western Canada 

1,424,725 
1,146,516 
1,280,552 

439,223 
852,002 
703,514 

93,030 
1,496,232 
1,132,020 
1,561,664 

623,766 
776,005 
584,228 

109,290 
1,252,715 
1,321,957 
1,683,636 

873,570 
859,874 
739,452 

' Confidential. 
2 Canada total for 1983-84 does not include Newfoundland for confident lal reasons. 


