8-30 CANADA YEAR BOOK

8.21 Number of establishments and employees in the fish processing industry, by province

Province or territory	1983		1984	
	Establishments	Employees	Establishments	Employees
Newfoundland	104	8,199	99	8,637
Prince Edward Island	18	718	19	712
Nova Scotia	92	6,208	100	5,793
New Brunswick	71	4,109	74	3,829
Quebec	40	1	39	1,859
Ontario	13	228	15	1
Manitoba	2	1	1	3.
Saskatchewan	1		1	1
Alberta	40	- 7	4.	1
British Columbia	49	3,007	49	2,972
Northwest Territories	2	1	4	7
Total, Canada	392	24,577	397	24,372

¹ Confidential, included in Canada total.

8.22 Fur farm production (dollars)

Province or territory	Value of mink pelts produced on fur farms				
	1983-84	1984-85	1985-86		
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Northwest Territories	258,539 401,672 7,729,718 454,389 7,975,170 16,665,872 1,482,314 126,485 1,110,723 6,949,484	396,453 485,063 9,257,254 454,602 8,586,178 19,903,219 1,881,537 98,852 1,450,803 7,534,543	347,200 404,678 8,711,527 418,719 6,724,092 17,265,248 1,579,041 41,821 1,505,299 5,979,994		
Canada	43,154,366	50,048,504	42,529,611		
	Value of fox pelts produced on fur farms				
	1983-84	1984-85	1985-86		
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Western Canada	1,424,725 1,146,516 1,280,552 439,223 852,002 703,514	93,030 1,496,232 1,132,020 1,561,664 623,766 776,005 584,228	109,290 1,252,715 1,321,957 1,683,636 873,570 859,874 739,452		
Canada ²	5,846,532	6,266,945	6,840,494		
Canada ²	5,846,532	6,266,945	6.8		

 $^{^{\}rm I}$ Confidential. $^{\rm 2}$ Canada total for 1983-84 does not include Newfoundland for confidential reasons.